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5 de Febrero de 2021
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

Dos Fases - A c.c./ Ac.c. (Art. 274.5.3) (A Pista / Arena: None

Dos fases)

0s

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

BRIGITTE (92)
ARKO / COMTESS X
CHASSEUR |/ 2011/

FEMALE / CASTANA / SF

UN LORD DU ROZEL
(47)

MYLORD CARTHAGO /
VESTALE DU ROZEL X
NARCOS I1 / 2008 /
GELDING / ALAZANA / SF

CHICA L"AMAURIAL
(15)
QUICK STAR / PIOLETA DU
TALUS /2012 / FEMALE /
ALAZAN / SF

MY LADY DE COUSO
(45)
CENTAUER Z / JOLIDA X
LADALCO / 2008 / FEMALE
/ CASTANA / CDE

HISTORY (29)
QUASIMODO Z / OLOCIA /
2012 / GELDING /
CASTANA / CRUZ

CLEARTOON (107)
CARTOON / ASTAIRE /
2010 / GELDING /
CASTANA / OLDBG

WELL FIER (139)
VALDEZ / FARINA X FOR
PLEASURE / 2011 /

L.A.C.

113298

130917

142908

85542

138750

120396

130205

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

LASQUETTY ALONSO,
Juan Ignacio
M2 BEGONA SOLOMKA
RANEROS / NONE

DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA, Maya
MAYA DE LA JOYA FDEZ-
LONGORIA /S.C.E.A. DU
ROZEL LEBRETON

ARESU GARCIA
OBREGON, Carolina
CAROLINA ARESU
GARCIA OBREGON /
NONE

COUSO AZNAR, José
Francisco
INVERSIONES VILPA SL /
Y.COUSO

BARCELO MARTINEZ,
Paloma
BARMAR SPORTHORSES
SL / NONE

MARTINEZ BASTIDA,
Mariano
TANIA MOODY / NONE

SANCHEZ SANCHEZ,
Jorge

WINTERTOUR
2021

L.D.N.

1290

145098

15944

15930

196008

15163

120232
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CABALLO (DORSAL)

JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
GELDING / CASTANA / PILAR SANCHEZ PEREA /
HANN NONE
8 BELIZE DU MARAIS 142674 HONRUBIA 273636 ES
(85) ALVARINO, Miguel
BONHOMME Il / NYMPHEA JOSE MARIA MATEOS
X CAUCALIS / 2011 / SALGADO / HARAS DE LA
FEMALE / ALAZAN / SF FOLIE
9 ALI BABA HT (34) 127409 BONO RODRIGUEZ, 2309 ES
DUBLIN VAN OVERIS Z / José
CALANDA X CALIDO | / JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ
2013 / MALE / TORDA / / ALMENARA
CDE
10 GITTE (122) 145216 MOODY, Tania 336680 ES
TORNECH / LADY LUCK / KEVIN MOODY / NONE
2009 / FEMALE / CASTANA
/ SWB
11 DON DIEGO DU 122409 DIAZ VECINO, José 12222 ES
RONCHY (52) JESUS GONZALEZ
OGANO SITTE / JAFFNA AYARRA / NONE
D'ODEIGNE / 2009 / MALE
/ ALAZANA / BELGA
12 CAPORAL D'ELLE (21) 120658 BAMONDE 3856 ES
CABRI D'ELLE / JOIE BERMUDEZ DE
D'ELLE X ARPEGE CASTRO, Jesus
PIERREVILLE /2012 / AGROARTIME S.C /
MALE / ALAZANA / SF HARAS D'ELLE
13 FAMEUS (55) 110517 DIEZ-DELGADO 226 ES
TYGO / CITOLOMA Z / GUITIAN, Guillermo
2010 / GELDING / EVA PORRAS ALARCON /
CASTANA / KWPN NONE
14 IBIS (58) 86790 FIERRO MARTINEZ, 11949 ES
BLUE BOY / BALLERINA Miguel Angel
VAN BERKENBROECK / C.D FIERRO / NONE
2008 / MALE / CASTANA /
BELGA
15 QUIZAS CC (134) 149266 RAVELO ACOSTA, 16312 ES
KANNAN / ABUVILLA X Rolando
GUILE ROCK / 2012 / JAVIER JOSE MATEQOS
MALE / ALAZANA / CDE SALGADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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16

17

18

19

20

21

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

GOING FOR GOLD
VAN DE RENGER (1)
TOULON / WYONA VELVET
X VDL CORLAND /2011 /
GELDING / CASTANO /
KWPN

ALCEA ROSEA (81)
NUMERO UNO /
ROZEMARIJN / 2005 /
FEMALE / CASTARNA /
KWPN

INFAMIA DEL AMOR
(95)

GRAND RIVAGE /
PENELOPE GLAMOUR X
NUMERO UNO /2012 /

FEMALE / CASTANA / A.A.

BABETH DE LA
GRANVILE (101)
CALVARO / OTARIA DE LA
GRANVILLE /2011 /
FEMALE / ALAZANA / SF

PRINCESA DES
FABRIES (94)
CESAR DES FABRIES / LA
HOLANDESA /2008 /
FEMALE / ALAZANA / CDE

VAS ET VOLE (48)
CALVARO / FREE VOLE /
2009 / FEMALE / NEGRO /
SF

Descanso 10 minutos

22

23

COLLIN’S LOISEL (16)

KANNAN / SOPRANO
LOISEL X QUIDAM DE
REVEL /2012 / GELDING /
ALAZAN / SF

WINTERTOUR
2021

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N.
156127 ALCAYDE SELVA, 52940
Maria José

MARIA JOSE SELVA
BARBER / NONE

122039 GUTIERREZ 220772
RODRIGUEZ, Ramén
LYCAV SL / G. MARIS

125014 LAZARO ALONSO, 817
Rocio
SANTIAGO CAMBRONERO
/ SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO

138964 MARQUEZ MENDEZ, 16235
Luis
EQUI CASTILLA SL/
AGRO EQUIPAL 2014 SL

88597 LASQUETTY ALONSO, 1290
Juan Ignacio
BEGONA SOLOMKA /
BEGONA SOLOMKA

140932 DE LA JOYA 145098
FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA, Maya
MAYA DE LA JOYA /
FABRICE GRANERO

140138 ARESU GARCIA 15944
OBREGON, Carolina
NYALA TRADING SL /
DOMINIO DE MERCADOS
/ FRANCOIS DONZE
55100 DUGNY

142907 168691

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

CSN3*05 AL 07 FEBRERO
CSN4* 12 AL 14 FEBRERO

www.secretariasecuestres.com
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26

27

28

29

30

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ULTEAM DE LAUNAY
(88)

LITSAM / MYRHILLE DE
LAUNAY X EMIR PLATIERE
/2012 / GELDING /
CASTANA / SF

VENGEUR DE FAVI
(64)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
KICKA D'HONVAULT / 2009
/ GELDING / CASTANO / SF

LOS POTROS Z (9)
REY Z / POTROS'S LOVERS
X ELVIS AMOR /2012 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE

DUBLON (4)
CENTAUER Z / KINDELAN
BUZALEN X UP TO DATE
MILTOO / 2011 / GELDING

/ ALAZANA / CDE

ECOLOCO (149)
CHACCOMO /
CONTINESSE /2009 /
GELDING / CASTANA /
OLDBG

EARL (142)
NAMELUS R / VIENNA /
2009 / GELDING /
CASTARNA / KWPN

NENA CC (146)
CORLAND / HECHICERA X
CALLITON Z /2009 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE

TIVOLI DES
VIOLETTES (77)
IOWA / CARLOTTA DE
MESILLE X CAPITOL Il /
2007 / GELDING /
CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

168567

118777

121485

116597

133585

112953

128749

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

HONRUBIA GARCIA,
Miguel
HA HORSES TRADING,
S.L., / JEAN-LUC
THOUENON

FRANCO MARTINEZ,
Luis

LUIS FRANCO MARTINEZ
/ NONE

ALONSO VAZQUEZ,
Irene
IRENE ALONSO VAZQUEZ
/ HIPICA DE PORCEYO,
C.B.

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro
ALVARO ALFONSO
GOMEZ /
MENTXAKABECO

VILLAPALOS
RODRIGUEZ, Mario
CLUB HIPICO DE
ARGANDA S.L. / NONE

TINAO PEREZ-
MIRAVETE, Joaquin
JOAQUIN TINAO PEREZ-

MIRAVETE / H.DE

ROOVER

URRUTIA COBALEDA,
Fernando
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

GONZALEZ ORAINDI,
IRigo
INIGO GONZALEZ
ORAINDI / JEAN-PIERRE
BECHET

WINTERTOUR
2021

L.D.N.

2142

88153

15920

122664

135856

16263

247295

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

CSN3*05 AL 07 FEBRERO
CSN4* 12 AL 14 FEBRERO
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

SLIGO HARD TIMES
(33)

BALOU DU ROUET /
AISHING GRANNUS / 2004
/ GELDING / CASTANA /
IRISH SPORT HORSE

FORLAN (123)
ZIROCCO BLUE VDL /
KYRA /2010 / GELDING /
TORDA / KWPN

BULLE DE
LACHASSAGNE (138)
SISLEY DE LA TOUR VIDAL
/ NOHA DE LEAN X EMPIR

DE LA PIERRE / 2011 /
FEMALE / ALAZANA / SF

CHONICK (50)
CHACCO BLUE /
CONSTARA X CONVERTER
1/2012 / MALE / CASTANA
/ HOLST

YOLY DE COUSO (44)
CENTAUER Z / JOLIDA X
LADALCO / 2009 / FEMALE
/ CASTANA / CDE

VIVALDI
D'HYRENCOURT (26)
UDANCER HERO / SISI
D'HYRENCOURT / 2005 /
GELDING / ALAZANA /
BELGA

QUICKSILVER (111)
QUICK STAR / NONE /
2007 / GELDING / TORDA
/ BELGA

VAREDO DU RU (87)
UTRILLO Z / FALAISE DU
SEREIN X URIEL D'ORVAL
/2009 / GELDING /
CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

105085

122049

133940

144100

89005

107739

116407

126384

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BONO RODRIGUEZ,
José
HIiPICA ALMENARA /
DECIAN BARRETT

MOODY, Tania
TANIA MOODY, KEVIN
MOODY / NONE

SANCHEZ SANCHEZ,
Jorge
PILAR SANCHEZ PEREA /
ECURIE LAPORTE

DIAZ VECINO, José
GRUPO GALEA SL / NONE

COUSO AZNAR, José
Francisco
INVERSIONES VILPA SL /
Y.COUSO

BARCELO MARTINEZ,
Paloma
PALOMA BARCELO /
NONE

MARTINEZ BASTIDA,
Mariano
MARIANO MARTINEZ
BASTIDA / NONE

HONRUBIA
ALVARINO, Miguel
JOSE MARIA MATEOS

SALGADO / NONE

WINTERTOUR
2021

L.D.N.

2309

336680

120232

12222

15930

196008

15163

273636

SECRETARIAS

ECUESTRES

CSN3*05 AL 07 FEBRERO
CSN4* 12 AL 14 FEBRERO
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CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
39 VIGONA C (93)

VIGARO Z / GLORIA X
GRECO /2009 / FEMALE /
ALAZANA / CDE

40 TENOR D’ELLE (49)
QUICK STAR / IDEE D’ELLE
/2007 / GELDING / BAYO
/ SF

41 BYERS MOUCHE (17)
KANNAN / HEDJA MOUCHE
X SUPER DE BOURRIERE /
2011/ GELDING /
ALAZANA / SF

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
L.A.C. CRIADOR

121619 LASQUETTY ALONSO,
Juan Ignacio
JUAN SANZ DE MADRID

HERNAEZ / Y.CUESTA
133804 DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA, Maya
MAYA DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-LONGORIA /
ALEXIS PIGNOLET

ARESU GARCIA
OBREGON, Carolina
HA HORSES TRADING,
S.L. / NONE

131476

L.D.N.

1290

145098

15944

Pais

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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